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Channel, Culvert, or Storm Sewer

..

.

..

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

...

.

.

Ñ

Ñ

Ñ

Ñ

Ñ

Ñ

Ñ

Ñ

.

Ñ

Ñ

Ñ Ñ

.

Ñ

Ñ

Ñ

.

Ñ

Ñ

Ñ

Ñ

Ñ

Ñ

Ñ

Ñ

Ñ

.

Ñ

Ñ

Ñ

Ñ

Ñ

.

Ñ

.

Ñ

Ñ

Ñ

.

Ñ

Ñ

Ñ

Ñ

.

Ñ

Ñ

Ñ

Ñ

.

Ñ

Ñ

.

Ñ

.

Ñ

.

.

Ñ

Ñ

Ñ Ñ

Ñ

Ñ

Ñ

.

Ñ

Ñ

.

379000mE 380000mE 381000mE 382000mE 383000mE 384000mE 385000mE 386000mE 387000mE 388000mE

4804000mN

4805000mN

4806000mN

4807000mN

4808000mN

4809000mN

4810000mN

4811000mN

4812000mN

4813000mN

4814000mN

4815000mN

4816000mN

4817000mN

4660000 FT 4665000 FT 4670000 FT 4675000 FT 4680000 FT 4685000 FT

3970000 FT

3975000 FT

3980000 FT

3985000 FT

3990000 FT

3995000 FT

4000000 FT

4005000 FT

4010000 FT

43°22'30''
94°30'00''

43°30'00''
94°30'00''

43°30'00''
94°22'30''

43°22'30''
94°22'30''

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE A

450TH ST

490TH ST

22212019

15161718

10987

346

33
32

31

27282930

22212019

15161718

10987

LIMIT OFSTUDY

:99

R.
 31

 W
.

R.
 30

 W
.

R.
 31

 W
.

190884

ZONE A

South Creek

Goose Lake

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE A

T. 99 N.
T. 100 N.

ZONE A

T. 99 N.

RAILROAD

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE A

34

Kossuth County
Unincorporated Areas

T. 100 N.

10
TH

 AV
E

@?P16

450TH ST

ZONE A

ZONE A

ZONE A
30

TH
AV

E
30

TH
30

TH
 AV

E
AV

E

5

ZONE A

Mud Creek

R.
 30

 W
.

17.5

0.2% Annual Chance Flood Hazard, Areas 
of 1% Annual Chance Flood with average 
depth less than one foot or with drainage 
areas of less than one square mile
Future Conditions 1% Annual 
Chance Flood Hazard
Area with Reduced Flood Risk due to Levee
See Notes
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For information and questions about this map, available products associated with this FIRM including historic 
versions of this FIRM, how to order products or the National Flood Insurance Program in general,  please call the 
FEMA Map Information eXchange at 1-877-FEMA-MAP (1-877-336-2627) or visit the FEMA Map Service  Center 
website at http://msc.fema.gov. Available products may include previously issued Letters of Map Change, a Flood 
Insurance Study Report, and/or digital versions of this map. Many of  these products can be ordered or obtained 
directly from the website. Users may determine the current map date for each FIRM panel by visiting the FEMA 
Map Service Center website or by calling the FEMA Map Information eXchange.  

Communities annexing land on adjacent FIRM panels must obtain a current copy of the adjacent panel as well as 
the current FIRM Index. These may be ordered directly from the Map Service Center at the number listed above.  
For community and countywide map dates refer to the Flood Insurance Study report for this jurisdiction. 
To determine if flood insurance is available in this community, contact your Insurance agent or call the National 
Flood Insurance Program at 1-800-638-6620.            
Base map information shown on this FIRM was provided in digital format by the Iowa Department of Natural 
Resources.  This information was derived from digital orthophotography at a 2 -foot ground resolution from imagery 
flown in April 2009. 
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